Section 106

(a) Insert full name of
company

(b) Insent full name(s) and
address{es)

{c) Delete as applicable
(d) Insert date

(e) The copy account
must be authenticated by
the wntten signature(s) of

the liquidator(s)

(f Insernt venue of the

meeting

Presenter's name,
address and reference
(if any)

Forma472

S.106

Company Number
06173742

Return of Final Meeting in a Creditors’
Voluntary Winding Up

Pursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1886

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

(a) Armadillo Scooter Wear Limited

I'We (b)

Andrew Andronikou of UHY Hacker Young LLP, Quadrant House, 4 Thomas More Square,
London, E1W 1YW and Peter Kubik of UHY Hacker Young LLP, Quadrant House, 4 Thomas
More Square, London, E1W 1YW

1 give notice that a general meeting of the company was duly (c) [reld-en] / [summoned for] (d)
5 March 2014 pursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account (of which a copy Is attached (e)) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been disposed of and (c) [that the-same-was-dene-acsordgly] / [no quorum was

present at the meeting],

2 gwve notice that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly (c) [keld-en} [summoned
for] 5 March 2014 pursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having
the said account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has been conducted
and the property of the company has been disposed of and (¢) [that the-came-was-done
accerdingly] [no quorum was present at the meeting]

The meeting was held at (f) Quadrant House, 4 Thomas More Square, London, E1W 1YW

The report covers the period from (d) 4 January 2011 (opening of winding up) to (d) 5 March
2014 (close of winding up)

The outcome of the mgeting (including any resolutions passed at the meeting) was as follows

Signed Date o<=.0™ I

Andrew Andronikou
UHY Hacker Young LLP
Quadrant House

4 Thomas More Square
London

E1W 1YW

06/03/2014
COMPANIES HOUSE

WA



Armadillo Scooter Wear Limited

In Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation
Final Report

5 March 2014

ARMADILLO SCOOTER WEAR LIMITED - IN CREDITORS’ VOLUNTARY
LIQUIDATION

FINAL REPORT

5 March 2014

CONTENTS

1 Introduction

2 Company mnformation

3 Appointment details

4 Asset realisations

5 Investigations

6 Creditors’ claims and dividend prospects

7 Costs and expenses

8 Creditors’ nght to request information under Rule 4.49E and their night to challenge

the Liquidator’s remuneration and expenses under Rule 4.131

9 Conclusion
APPENDICES
1 Recelpts and payments account for the duration of the Liquidation together with the

periods 4 January 2013 to 3 January 2014 and 4 January 2014 to 5 March 2014

2 Analysis of time costs for the duration of the Liquidation

3 Analysis of ime costs for the period 4 January 2013 to 3 January 2014
4 Analysis of time costs for the period 4 January 2014 to 5 March 2014
5 Notice of final meetings

6 Proxy form

1|Page



Armadillo Scooter Wear Limited

In Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation
Final Report

5 March 2014

INTRODUCTION

11 The purpose of this report 1s to provide a final report to creditors and to put
creditors on notice of the Jont Liquidators’ mtention to resign and seek
release from office The report details the acts and dealings of the Jomnt
Liquidators and it should be read in conunction with previous
correspondence to creditors, 1 parhcular my draft fmal report dated 20
December 2013

COMPANY INFORMATION

21 Company name. Armadillo Scooter Wear Limited - (In Creditors’
Voluntary Liquidation), (“the Company”)

22 Registered office. UHY Hacker Young LLP, Quadrant House, 4 Thomas
More Square, London EIW 1YW

23 Registered Number: 06173742

24 Date of Incorporation 20 March 2007

APPOINTMENT DETAILS

31  Peter Kubik and Andrew Andromikou of UHY Hacker Young LLP, were
appointed Joint Liquidators’ of the Company on 4 January 2011 following the
meetings of the Company’s members and creditors

32  The Company’s principal trading achivity was the sale of scooter wear.

33  The man causes of fallure were attributed to a lack of sales which lead to
very little working capital and the mnablity of the Company to pay its
creditors.

ASSET REALISATIONS

41  The Joint Liquidators’ receipts and payments account 1s attached at appendix
1

42 According to the Statement of Affairs lodged in these proceedings, the assets

of the Company had an estunated to reahise value of £11,509, which
comprised of motor vehicles, book debts and furruture & equipment




Armadillo Scooter Wear Limuted

In Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation
Final Report

5 March 2014

43 Motor Vehicles
The Statement of Affairs showed an estimated to realise value of £1,650 in
respect of motor vehicles Independent agents, James Owen & Co. who are
members of the National Associabon of Valuers and Auctioneers, were
mstructed to value and sell these assets In total the sum of £1,428.50 was
received in this respect

44  Book Debts
According to the Statement of Affairs, the book debts had an estimated to

realise value of £9,559, which allowed for a recovery rate of 20% due to the
debts being over 90 days old. In total, the sum of £1,148 48 was realised in
respect of this asset

It was decided that 1t was not cost effectve to continue to pursue the
remamning debts and these have been written off in full.

4.5 Furniture & Equipment
As per the Statement of Affairs, the furniture & equipment had an estimated

to realise value of £300. After further investigation from James Owen & Co 1t
was established that this asset had no value due to the age of the equipment
No funds were recerved n this regard

46 Refund of Trademark Fee

The sum of £160 75 was received 1n respect of a refund of the trademark fee.

47 Bank Interest GGross
The sum of £2.02 has been recerved n respect of bank interest for the duration

of the Liquidation, with £0.91 being recerved in the period since my last
report

INVESTIGATIONS
51 In accordance with the Company Directors Disqualification Act 1986, I have
undertaken an investigation mto the affairs of the Company and the conduct

of its directors and submutted my return/report to the Insolvency Service on 2
June 2011.

52  Please note that the contents of this return/report are confidential

53 I can advise that my investigations consisted of the following-




Armadillo Scooter Wear Limited

In Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation
Final Report

5 March 2014

54

- Review of the Company’s creditor position,

- Review of the Company’s bank statements;

- Comparison of the Company’s Statement of Affairs agamnst its previous
accounts,

- Review of the directors’ questionnaires,

- Reviewing the Company’s books and records.

No further matters have arisen since my report/return

6. CREDITORS CLAIMS AND DIVIDEND PROSPECTS

61

62

63

64

Secured Creditor
The Company granted a debenture to Mr Glenn Poulter, created on 9 May

2008 and registered on 17 May 2008 giving 2 fixed and floating charge over
the assets of the Company The amount outstanding at the date of our

appointment was £120,000
No payments have been made to the secured creditor

Dividend in Relation to the Prescnibed Part

Under the provisions of Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 the Joint
Liquidators must state the amount of funds available to unsecured creditors
1n respect of the prescribed part This provision only apphes where the
Company has granted a floating charge to a creditor after 15 September 2003

The charge detailed above will not give rise to a prescribed part as the net
property was less than £10,000.

Preferential creditors

There are no preferential creditors

Unsecured creditors

Unsecured creditors claims as per the Statement of Affairs, totalled
£642,860 06. To date claims totalling £91,208 10 have been recerved

There are insufficient funds to pay a dividend to any class of creditor

7. COSTS AND EXPENSES

71

Statement of Affairs Fee
At the Section 98 meeting held on 4 January 2011, 1t was agreed that the

Statement of Affars fee of £5,000 plus disbursements of £1,000 and VAT was




Armadillo Scooter Wear Limited

In Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation
Final Report

5 March 2014

72

7.3

74

75

to be paid personally by the directors’. To date no funds have been received
m respect of this

This debt 1s now being pursued by UHY Hacker Young LLP.

Joint Liguidators” Remuneration

The Joint Liquidators’ remuneration was drawn in accordance with Rule
4 127(2) of the Insolvency Rules 1986, being on a time cost basis 1n relation to
this assignment, as approved by creditors at the Section 98 meeting held on 4
January 2011 in accordance with the following resolution:

“That the Jownt Liquidators' remuneration be fixed by reference to tume
properly given by the Joint Liquidators and their staff in attending to matters
arising n the winding up, with authonty to draw fees generally on account,
as and when funds become available.”

Summary of Costs
The Joint Liquidators’ time costs for the duration of the Liquidation total

£12,660 92 representing 106 12 hours at an average hourly rate of £119 31. A
breakdown of this is attached at appendix 2.

The Joint Liquidators” time costs for the period 4 January 2013 to 3 January
2014 total £3,56100 representing 26 hours at an average hourly rate of
£136 96 These ime costs are detailed on the attached schedule at appendix 3.

The Jont Liquidators’ time costs for the period 4 January 2014 to 5 March
2014 total £910.00 representing 650 hours at an average hourly rate of
£140.00. These time costs are detailed on the attached schedule at appendix 4.

In total, the sum of £1,77365 has been drawn in respect of the Jomnt
Liquidators’ remuneration and this has been drawn in the period since my
last report My outstanding time costs have been wrtten off,

This case is currently being dealt with on a day to day basis by a senior
admurustrator with an hourly charge out rate of £140 and 15 being overseen by
a manager who has a current hourly charge out rate of £220.

Creditors will find a guide to fees charged by a Liqudator by viewing
http /fwww uhy-uk com/assets/media/download/turnaround-and-

recovery/Liq-post-6-04-2010 pdf and the current and histonc charge out rates
of partners and staff can be found by wviewing http //www uhy-




Armadillo Scooter Wear Limited

In Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation
Final Report

5 March 2014

7.6

77

7.8

79

710

711

712

713

uk com/assets/London-office-charge-out-rates-January-2013.pdf. A hard copy
1s available on request

Jont Liguidators’ Disbursements

The Jomnt Liquidators’ Category 1 disbursements total £1,156.10 and are
detailed on the attached schedule at appendix 2. They represent the sumple
reimbursement of actual out of pocket payments made on behalf of the
assignment  The sum of £466.10 has been billed in respect of these

disbursements

torage Co
The sum of £415 10 has been incurred in respect of the offsite storage and
ultimate destruction of the Company’s books and records. The sum of
£212 10 has been billed m respect of the same; of this the sum of £143 30 was
paid in the period since my last report The balance has been wntten off

Companies House Search Fees

Company searches were carried out at a cost of £12 No funds have been
recovered in respect of this and this has been written off.

Statutory Adverhising

The sum of £255 has been incurred mn relation to advertising statutory notices
In the London Gazette. In the period since my last report, the sum of £84 has
been billed with the balance wntten off.

Speaific Bond

The sum of £190 has been incurred for the msurance for all the assets 1n the
Liquidation. No funds have been recovered in respect of this and this has

been written off.

Redirection of Majl
The sum of £26 has been 1ncurred for the redirection of the Company’s mail
No funds have been recovered i respect of this and this has been wnitten off

Land Registry
The sum of £4 has been wncurred 1n respect of a search at the Land Regstry.

No funds have been recovered 1n respect of thus and this has been wntten off.

The Creditor Gateway Fees

The sum of £11 has been incurred in respect of a website used to provide
reports to creditors. This amount has been billed in full.




Armadillo Scooter Wear Limited

In Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation
Final Report

5 March 2014

714

715

716

Insurance of Assets

The sum of £159 was paid for the msurance of assets and this amount has
been billed 1n full

The Joint Liquidators Category 2 disbursements for the period of the
Liquidation total £350 which may include an element of overhead charges in
accordance with the resolution passed by creditors at the meeting held on 4
January 2011

No funds have been drawn in respect of Category 2 disbursements and these
have been wnitten off in full.

Agents & Valuers fees

As previously reported James Owen & Co., were instructed to value and sell
the motor vehicles Their costs were agreed on the basis of their standard
sales commussion rate, plus disbursements and VAT Therr fees totalled £500

and have been discharged 1n full

FURTHER INFORMATION

81

82

An unsecured creditor may, with the permussion of the court or with the
concurrence of 5% in value of the unsecured creditors (including the creditor
In question) request further details of the Liquidators’ remuneration and
expenses, within 21 days of receipt of thus report. Any secured creditor may
request the same details in the same time humut.

An unsecured creditor may, with the permission of the court or with the
concurrence of 10% in value of the creditors (including the creditor m
question), apply to court to challenge the amount and/or basis of the
Liquidators’ fees and the amount of any proposed expenses or expenses
already incurred, within 8 weeks of receipt of this report. Any secured
creditor may make a similar application to court within the same time lirmt.

CONCLUSION

91

It 1s mtended that a meeting of the Company’s members be convened for 5
March 2014 at 10:30am at the office of UHY Hacker Young LLP, Quadrant
House, 4 Thomas More Square, London EIW 1YW, to be followed at
11-00am by a meeting of the Company’s creditors Please note that these
meetings are purely a formality and there 1s no necessity to attend The only
information that will be presented to these meetings comprises this report
and the attachments




Armadillo Scooter Wear Limited

In Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation
Final Report

5 March 2014

92

93

94

95

If you do not wish to attend the meeting of creditors personally then the
proxy form must be returned by the date and time specified in the notice in
order for your claim to be admitted for voting purposes. If you have not
previously submutted a proof of debt in these proceedings you must submut
one along with the proxy form

The proxy form should nominate a proxy-holder, which may be the chairman
of the meeting, and who will vote 1n accordance with your instructions The
Chairman will either be myself, or a manager at this office Please note that if
proxies are given to the Official Receiver they will be invahd

The meeting 1s for the purpose of the Joint Liquidations’ resigrung from office
and seeking their release and this 1s detailed in the resolution on the proxy
form If there 1s no objection to the Joint Liquidators’ resignation then the
Liquidators will be released upon giving notice of the resignation to the
Registrar of Comparues n accordance with Rule 4.122(1).

Should you have any queries regarding this matter, or the contents of this
report, please do not hesitate to contact Vicki Horncastle on 0207 216 4629

Lu

Peter Kubik
Joint Liquidator




THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

NOTICE OF FINAL MEETINGS

Company Name. Armadillo Scooter Wear Limited — In Creditors’ Voluntary
Liqudation

Company Number: 06173742

Former Company Name(s).  None

Trading Name: None

Registered Office: Quadrant House, 4 Thomas More Square, London E1W 1YW

Principal Trading Address.  None

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a final meeting of the members of Armadillo Scooter Wear Limuted
(‘the Company’) will be held at 10:30am on 5 March 2014, to be followed at 11.00 am on the same day
by a meeting of the creditors of the Company The meetings will be held at the offices of UHY
Hacker Young LLP, Quadrant House, 4 Thomas More Square, London, EIW TYW.

The meetings are called pursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of
recerving an account from the Jomt Liquidators explaining the manner in which the winding-up of
the company has been conducted and to receive any explanation that they may consider necessary A
member or creditor entitled to attend and vote 1s entitled to appoint a proxy to attend and vote
instead of im A proxy need not be a member or creditor

The following resolutions will be considered at the creditors’ meeting

1 That the Joint Liguidators’ final report and receipts and payments account be approved

2 That the Joint Liquidators’ receive their release

Proxies to be used at the meetings must be returned to the offices of UHY Hacker Young LLP,

Quadrant House, 4 Thomas More Square, London, E1W 1YW no later than 12 noon on the working
day immediately before the meetings

Signed

Peter Kubik
Joint Liquidator
UHY Hacker Young LLP

Date. 5 March2014

Names of Insolvency Prachihoners calling the Peter Kubik and Andrew Andronikou

meetings

Address of Insolvency Prachtioners Quadrant House, 4 Thomas More Square, London,
E1W 1YW

IP Numbers 9220 and 8806

Contact Name Vick: Horneastle

Ema:l Address v horneastle@uhy-uk com

Telephone Number 0207216 4629




ANYH NI1ONVIVE
(00 ¥3) (56 Z26°T) (sc6€LD) RQuauriey (oL
o §9€L2°1 S9 ELLL UoyRIAUNWIY sI03epnbry puof|
000 000 00 005 £33 S13n7EA/Sjualy
000 oEerl 0121z 550 alei0ys -
00 78 000 00 ¥8 Susnuaspy Loymgesg -
000 009 001l 923 femayeny 105pary -
oo [Li]e] 00 65T §}ISTY JO AURINSU] -
SJEIWISINGSIP s303epInbiT Juiof
SLNINWAVYJ
000 99 191 SL 68277 00 605'T1 sidiaday 1m0
060 i60 07 - 1s313u] yueg
FUORESTTA IO
€LLELT
000 SL 091 SL091 o 334 jie aped] Jo puryay
000 000 000 00 00€ wwdmbg 23 armanung
000 000 05'8T¥'1 00059t SR I010W
000 000 gy eyl 00 6556 5192 {o0q
¥ 3 3 ¥ 3 3 3
PL/E0/SO - PLILOMPO woaf FI/LO/ED - EL/TO/F0 Wl H1/E0/S0 ©3 T1/10/¥0 oy siejzv SL4MEDIY
pousd ayy 10f Buzvopy pouad ayqy 10f Suyvayy pouad s 10j Suyeory jo g“.ouﬁm”u_m
BPLOZ Y212 § 03
HUNOIIY polIa] M Junoxy sjuawdeg 13 spdraday
uoyepinbr] Lxejunjo s1031par) uj
1 xipuaddy PRIRUTT IRIAL 12]002G O[JIpRULLY



[N Wio)
ey TVLOL
[.+] 1% T J SO
[ 11} ey lonmey awr) 1] . iy induen a3 s sengyy
we Landioy pury o oy 2od v} 0 weas peeus sy
CHELr ) olungy -1 b sl iy {nsmgparh m sy, snpa) Buddermonyy
[--} 4 O 1 O Ay -1 £C3 30 o m S e sap §
oL ey Py b Bupyspen
-1 ]} Pt SpOwdy o nond ), sy wnse ad oy ANy Lastirmy o aluem sy
[~].+ 3 gy oy (1] oy sk usvesn svll K3 o At o oDRa L
faox AU Al 0L 1 P e W wmpbund | Ynavd | ¥ay § onsepmy
¥ 3
L ) oovbing ¥ i o & W ey -y —dong § sAL
MsBam) LHMEEESER 4O BEA Tyny Aallagr) LUNIIURNDEN 4O PRATYN
AVA e gt wor iy iy
[T ] o (1] L] 5T CLT 5] [ TT~) o e Ay aBueny
ﬁ oL =o' o 05 L1 ¥ o reri] L] Lo 12 (2 SXDMYHD 3L TYLOL
ot [ 1] (-4 [+ 3-4 -1 ] Wi L1 ot SHO0M TYL0L!
et O ShE i mo 3] @y 00t 1133 wo oo oY mh 00 wae L1 (-1 sy )
Qo AL [ 31 L] me -]} x0 onud wE wo -1 ] L1 -] we 1] e (1) b |
123 oo ot o0 wd Ll we ). [ 13 1] mo el -1} o0 .- 1] @ad [ ] e by
oL m -4 L] we L 1) -1 o il mo (00D wo o wo we L) bt
ook (191 - 1] mo wo - 113 ok L) [--1] ond @0 L1 wmo mo «o W S e
Rmpmy spmedy sev)
L3 L3 oD oo ol 0 0 o0d o ;1) =41 o 1] -1 ] L1 wo Wby w0
el read
L TFL ] 4] k-4 o0 d1 o T L o0 1] we oo (.1 ] me .1 m3 (1. LIy o ORI
D
L1313 L1 {8} oS we -4 5 an L] me ooo (2 el - my wo [-1- 3 -1} baand o d L L
521 E-1 3 -t wo o 21} [LI-4 e xo =0 " L4 e oo Lo wo aaany harwy tuammag
$h gL w©ren w L] mo [ 1. ] [ -T1 () ] ma o0 -] [+ T4 xo 2] w e [-43 uaape]) W80
Wy
oo L 27 b wmit m me Wi L 21 L1] w9 Bt = wo m 1] L 1] L1 Ho Bopsduy Lareas
T Tim L% ] o wo ST [ 13 Q0 14 i-1] mo el o 000 -1} wa oa WRICORY J SRR
Fi 443 oy S L1 mo il QLSL o0 K3 w (] ) ole k21 '3 wr L1 wmo -1 (1) Dupining sty
Serd T o e wo 05 56 37 L woe -1 3 noo v [ ) mo (1] oy "y DRy Sy
-4 0 o L] we 00 &H (103 L] x9 L] -1 -1 ] @ =a mo -1~ o g ALy
Byl § SRy
¥ o) ¥ Tean) {7 ] [¥ O o] [¥ ey [F T
] ) o, gy o -~y Do LSt Y i MR g VRRIURY, Lo ) RTIITT)
L e L [aad Y

FLax wamy

B O Gmamoride 20 wap) ) L0C Lmnway ¥ kil Tyeee dusy SAmEmate) el )0 Uiy
NOLYIINDIA ARYINATOA TUICLKIND M OILENT NYIM WALOOIN OTHIVIVY




AVA A 0 o L sanly By

1 L) wer W 00513 By C- TG 03 130 wows fpamey slusnny
_8...-.3 _ LT 00 (273 00 WS 23 0o £103 oo 26 0003 000y {3 CIOWVHD Inii TYLOL)
e o "33 1) L1 we w0 ] SUNOH L0
00 ok 0z e w00 o 000 00 GRS T 000 noo 0o o 000 00a 00 & o —ry ewrd
PO DL [ 1-143 %S 1] oon o0 000 06 041 us 00 0 w0 00 1] 1200 Poo L 00 U
00 Orh 0080 [ 1] 0 wa oo LT ooy 4T oo o 1] 000 wo 00 (.1 o0 0 000 B ey
o0 orl 0o % org LT =1 g0 0 oot ovd L1 oao LT 1] 0o 00 0o o oo uogam)
toon 00§ st L1 wo £ o LT TS 193 b0 0 w0 20 0 wo oco 0o coo 0 yoey pom yieg
Ay 2updg v
3. o0y oo 1) ®a 1] 000 oty 0 oo 1] 1] wo L1 oe 00 000 teery D) bamosg
TRy ey
TS oo 9 o 09 0o oo &t o8 o 1] 1] 00 219 ne a0 [ 1] 00 0 00 oo o .11 Suninday Loy
8150 o0 Sk L] 1] o0 w0 oL SE 0o Y] C1- TR 1} 000 ®o 000 1] Ay |0 SR
o0l 00528 3] [ 000 C XTI 1 ot 00T 1] £y a0 T L1 oo o e Buay pe
Tutuimid § vonERrReY

. | ] s | ot | et | AN | e | il |
Y 190 oy dont w3y by vy by ATRAG .y BOROWA LI0M I8 LEOEIW ST

Kyamons Bay o)

PRIT AT T 08 (LOF ARSASS § WO Mok Busr) Sedusraby T WO J8 Armiauny

WO A LY M OALAD ¥YM 0310008 OTHYWYY

u::..mﬂ..u.uxuu: mlg



Rule 8.1

Please insent name of
person {who must be 18 or
over) or the chairman of
the meeting {see nole
below) If you wish to
provide for altarnative
proxy holdars in the
circumstances that your
first choice Is unable to
attend please state the
name(s) of the alternatives
as well

Please delete words in
orackets if the proxy holder
1s only to vote as directed
1@ he has no discretion

Any other resolutions which
the proxy-holder is to
propose or vote in favour of
or against shoukd be set
out in numbered
paragraphs in the space
provided below paragraph

1 i more room is required
please use the other side
of thus form

This form must be signed

Qnly to be completed iIf the
creditor/member has not
signed in person

Insolvency Act 1986 Form 8.5

Proxy (Members’ or Creditors’ Voluntary Winding
Up)

Armadillo Scooter Wear Limited - In Creditors’ Voluntary
Liquidation

Name of Creditor/Member *

Address

Name of Proxy Holder

1

| appoint the above person to be my/the creditor’'s/member’s * proxy holder at the
meeting of creditors/members to be held on § March 2014, or at any adjournment of
that meeting The proxy holder is to propose or vote as instructed below (and in
respect of any resolution for which no specific Instruction Is given, may vote or abstain
at hisfher discretion)

1 That the Joint Liquidators' final report and recetpts and
payments account be and are hereby approved
For/Against*
2 That the Joint Liquidators receive therr release and discharge
For/Against*

* Please delete as applicable

Signature

Date

Name in CAPITAL LETTERS -

Position with creditor/member or relationship to creditor/member or other
authority for signature

Please note that if you nominate the chairman of the meeting to be your proxy-
holdor ha will either be a director of the company or the current liquidator.

Remember there may be resolutions on the other side of this form



0 Ovi 3 0 03 0003 W OFy (13 003 [CTE] G 03

3 pac2 oy mbeseny

_ﬂ-.t _ 00 0F 00 03 0 DIsy 9093 03 07 00 63 Do 03 |3 QIONYHD ML, TYLOL

e %0 wo 0se o v L1 L) FUNOH TYL0

Coovs [~ 74} 000 (1] 00 0 we ocwsz oLl o0& 1) oo 1] L1 1] 00 -] w—ayy 1Y)
o 0L (124 000 (1] 000 w0 NS or2 2] 0o 1] woe o 00 000 oo o
0aort -] =4 o e 0o 000 000 o ONT  orZ 03D e 00 0 L1 D0 o 1] 000 L] Bamg, poday
g SUtg s

P | i | | e | el i i e | M

PLOE AR § oF PLOE AnUSE § Wy NetS SN LSRRI IISK §o Livunung

NOLLYOINDIT AWYLNATIOA SUOLIOIHI M QUMM BYIM B3LD0DS OTROYRYY

_— s AN



